
1996-97 Notre Dame Fighting Irish
Record: 16-14 (8-10 Big East)

1996-97 Notre Dame Totals
Player G Min FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts
Pat Garrity 30 1056 221 457 .484 39 102 .382 152 196 .776 71 150 221 84 25 17 105 633
Admore White 30 947 102 251 .406 30 96 .313 67 104 .644 17 136 153 201 50 1 110 301
Matt Gotsch 28 523 90 155 .581 0 1 .000 34 46 .739 32 110 142 10 12 41 33 214
Derek Manner 30 803 83 155 .535 0 0 - 45 82 .549 63 89 152 43 36 2 68 211
Pete Miller 30 651 56 143 .392 37 97 .381 21 29 .724 9 50 59 38 20 3 40 170
David Lalazarian 27 340 56 112 .500 4 20 .200 26 46 .565 25 30 55 16 5 2 28 142
Antoni Wyche 24 373 34 94 .362 17 55 .309 48 65 .738 1 29 30 24 14 2 34 133
Phil Hickey 29 371 39 68 .574 0 0 - 25 41 .610 36 58 94 7 10 14 33 103
Keith Friel 18 195 18 71 .254 15 54 .278 21 30 .700 2 17 19 22 14 0 18 72
Gary Bell 14 131 23 60 .383 6 19 .316 6 15 .400 8 16 24 7 1 1 17 58
Jimmy Dillon 29 260 13 37 .351 4 13 .308 13 21 .619 5 15 20 46 20 0 28 43
Marcus Young 29 383 19 31 .613 0 1 .000 4 13 .308 33 54 87 11 8 9 27 42
Dennis Carroll 5 9 0 3 .000 0 0 - 3 4 .750 0 3 3 1 2 0 2 3
Nick Wills 2 3 1 2 .500 0 0 - 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
Paul Rainey 1 2 0 1 .000 0 0 - 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Adin McCann 1 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 2 .000 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
Skylard Owens 1 2 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
Todd Palmer 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals
  G Min FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts

Team 30 6050 755 1640 .460 152 458 .332 467 698 .669 336 830 1166 510 220 93 548 2129
Opp 30 6050 750 1870 .401 184 521 .353 407 619 .658 424 680 1104 413 287 93 452 2091

1996-97 Notre Dame Other Totals

Player G GS Min PF DQ Tech Eject
Ast
/TO

Stl
/TO

PAR
/G

PAR
/40 eFG%

High
Game

Double
Double

Triple
Double

Pat Garrity 30 30 1056 78 0 1 0 0.80 0.24 31.3 35.5 .526 36 7 0
Admore White 30 30 947 69 1 2 0 1.83 0.45 21.8 27.7 .466 18 5 0
Matt Gotsch 28 17 523 69 3 0 0 0.30 0.36 13.1 28.0 .581 18 2 0
Derek Manner 30 30 803 58 0 0 0 0.63 0.53 13.5 20.2 .535 13 0 0
Pete Miller 30 29 651 78 3 0 0 0.95 0.50 8.9 16.4 .521 16 0 0
David Lalazarian 27 0 340 31 0 0 0 0.57 0.18 7.9 25.1 .518 15 0 0
Antoni Wyche 24 1 373 47 1 0 0 0.71 0.41 7.8 20.1 .452 17 0 0
Phil Hickey 29 3 371 49 0 0 0 0.21 0.30 7.0 22.0 .574 13 1 0
Keith Friel 18 0 195 19 0 0 0 1.22 0.78 6.3 23.2 .359 12 0 0
Gary Bell 14 0 131 16 0 - - 0.41 0.06 6.4 27.2 .433 - - -
Jimmy Dillon 29 0 260 16 0 0 0 1.64 0.71 3.8 16.8 .405 8 0 0
Marcus Young 29 10 383 50 0 1 0 0.41 0.30 4.8 14.6 .613 8 0 0
Dennis Carroll 5 0 9 2 0 0 0 0.50 1.00 1.4 31.1 .000 3 0 0
Nick Wills 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 - - 2.0 53.3 .500 3 0 0
Paul Rainey 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 - - 1.0 20.0 .000 1 0 0
Adin McCann 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 - - 2.0 40.0 - 0 0 0
Skylard Owens 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 - - 0.0 0.0 - 0 0 0
Todd Palmer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0.0 - - 0 0 0
Team Totals 30 30 6050 584 8 7* 0 0.93 0.40 126.8 25.2 .507 - - -
Opponent 30 30 6050 610 12 13* 0 0.91 0.63 120.3 23.9 .450 - - -
*Includes 2 coach and 1 team technicals (2 opponent coach and 2 opponent team technicals)

1996-97 Notre Dame Per Game
Player G Min FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts
Pat Garrity 30 35.2 7.4 15.2 .484 1.3 3.4 .382 5.1 6.5 .776 2.4 5.0 7.4 2.8 0.8 0.6 3.5 21.1
Admore White 30 31.6 3.4 8.4 .406 1.0 3.2 .313 2.2 3.5 .644 0.6 4.5 5.1 6.7 1.7 0.0 3.7 10.0
Matt Gotsch 28 18.7 3.2 5.5 .581 0.0 0.0 .000 1.2 1.6 .739 1.1 3.9 5.1 0.4 0.4 1.5 1.2 7.6
Derek Manner 30 26.8 2.8 5.2 .535 0.0 0.0 - 1.5 2.7 .549 2.1 3.0 5.1 1.4 1.2 0.1 2.3 7.0
Pete Miller 30 21.7 1.9 4.8 .392 1.2 3.2 .381 0.7 1.0 .724 0.3 1.7 2.0 1.3 0.7 0.1 1.3 5.7
David Lalazarian 27 12.6 2.1 4.1 .500 0.1 0.7 .200 1.0 1.7 .565 0.9 1.1 2.0 0.6 0.2 0.1 1.0 5.3
Antoni Wyche 24 15.5 1.4 3.9 .362 0.7 2.3 .309 2.0 2.7 .738 0.0 1.2 1.3 1.0 0.6 0.1 1.4 5.5
Phil Hickey 29 12.8 1.3 2.3 .574 0.0 0.0 - 0.9 1.4 .610 1.2 2.0 3.2 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.1 3.6
Keith Friel 18 10.8 1.0 3.9 .254 0.8 3.0 .278 1.2 1.7 .700 0.1 0.9 1.1 1.2 0.8 0.0 1.0 4.0
Gary Bell 14 9.4 1.6 4.3 .383 0.4 1.4 .316 0.4 1.1 .400 0.6 1.1 1.7 0.5 0.1 0.1 1.2 4.1
Jimmy Dillon 29 9.0 0.4 1.3 .351 0.1 0.4 .308 0.4 0.7 .619 0.2 0.5 0.7 1.6 0.7 0.0 1.0 1.5
Marcus Young 29 13.2 0.7 1.1 .613 0.0 0.0 .000 0.1 0.4 .308 1.1 1.9 3.0 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.9 1.4
Dennis Carroll 5 1.8 0.0 0.6 .000 0.0 0.0 - 0.6 0.8 .750 0.0 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.6
Nick Wills 2 1.5 0.5 1.0 .500 0.0 0.0 - 0.5 1.0 .500 0.5 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.5
Paul Rainey 1 2.0 0.0 1.0 .000 0.0 0.0 - 1.0 2.0 .500 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0
Adin McCann 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 2.0 .000 0.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Skylard Owens 1 2.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Todd Palmer 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Team Totals 30 201.7 25.2 54.7 .460 5.1 15.3 .332 15.6 23.3 .669 11.2 27.7 38.9 17.0 7.3 3.1 18.3 71.0
Opponent 30 201.7 25.0 62.3 .401 6.1 17.4 .353 13.6 20.6 .658 14.1 22.7 36.8 13.8 9.6 3.1 15.1 69.7

1996-97 Notre Dame Per 40 Minutes
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Off Def Reb A Stl BS TO Pts
Pat Garrity 30 8.4 17.3 .484 1.5 3.9 .382 5.8 7.4 .776 2.7 5.7 8.4 3.2 0.9 0.6 4.0 24.0
Admore White 30 4.3 10.6 .406 1.3 4.1 .313 2.8 4.4 .644 0.7 5.7 6.5 8.5 2.1 0.0 4.6 12.7
Matt Gotsch 28 6.9 11.9 .581 0.0 0.1 .000 2.6 3.5 .739 2.4 8.4 10.9 0.8 0.9 3.1 2.5 16.4
Derek Manner 30 4.1 7.7 .535 0.0 0.0 - 2.2 4.1 .549 3.1 4.4 7.6 2.1 1.8 0.1 3.4 10.5
Pete Miller 30 3.4 8.8 .392 2.3 6.0 .381 1.3 1.8 .724 0.6 3.1 3.6 2.3 1.2 0.2 2.5 10.4
David Lalazarian 27 6.6 13.2 .500 0.5 2.4 .200 3.1 5.4 .565 2.9 3.5 6.5 1.9 0.6 0.2 3.3 16.7
Antoni Wyche 24 3.6 10.1 .362 1.8 5.9 .309 5.1 7.0 .738 0.1 3.1 3.2 2.6 1.5 0.2 3.6 14.3
Phil Hickey 29 4.2 7.3 .574 0.0 0.0 - 2.7 4.4 .610 3.9 6.3 10.1 0.8 1.1 1.5 3.6 11.1
Keith Friel 18 3.7 14.6 .254 3.1 11.1 .278 4.3 6.2 .700 0.4 3.5 3.9 4.5 2.9 0.0 3.7 14.8
Gary Bell 14 7.0 18.3 .383 1.8 5.8 .316 1.8 4.6 .400 2.4 4.9 7.3 2.1 0.3 0.3 5.2 17.7
Jimmy Dillon 29 2.0 5.7 .351 0.6 2.0 .308 2.0 3.2 .619 0.8 2.3 3.1 7.1 3.1 0.0 4.3 6.6
Marcus Young 29 2.0 3.2 .613 0.0 0.1 .000 0.4 1.4 .308 3.4 5.6 9.1 1.1 0.8 0.9 2.8 4.4
Dennis Carroll 5 0.0 13.3 .000 0.0 0.0 - 13.3 17.8 .750 0.0 13.3 13.3 4.4 8.9 0.0 8.9 13.3
Nick Wills 2 13.3 26.7 .500 0.0 0.0 - 13.3 26.7 .500 13.3 0.0 13.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0
Paul Rainey 1 0.0 20.0 .000 0.0 0.0 - 20.0 40.0 .500 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0
Adin McCann 1 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 40.0 .000 0.0 40.0 40.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Skylard Owens 1 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 20.0 0.0 0.0
Todd Palmer 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Team Totals 30 25.2 54.7 .460 5.1 15.3 .332 15.6 23.3 .669 11.2 27.7 38.9 17.0 7.3 3.1 18.3 71.0
Opponent 30 25.0 62.3 .401 6.1 17.4 .353 13.6 20.6 .658 14.1 22.7 36.8 13.8 9.6 3.1 15.1 69.7
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